 Da
ta
 S
he
et
 |
Ve
rs

Version 06.00, May 2017
26 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®ESR EMI Test Receiver
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
EMI Test Receiver R&S®ESR3 1316.3003.03
EMI Test Receiver R&S®ESR7 1316.3003.07
EMI Test Receiver R&S®ESR26 1316.3003.26
Accessories supplied
Power cable, probe power cable and quick start guide
R&S®ESR26: test port adapter with 3.5 mm female (1021.0512.00) and N female (1021.0535.00) connectors
Options
Designation  Type  Order No. Retrofittable Remarks
Impact Protection R&S®ESR-B1 1316.4100.02 yes user-retrofittable
OCXO Reference Frequency R&S®FSV-B4 1310.9522.02 yes user-retrofittable
OCXO Extended Frequency Stability R&S®FSV-B4 1310.9522.03 yes user-retrofittable
Tracking Generator (9 kHz to 7 GHz) R&S®FSV-B9 1310.9545.02 yes retrofit in service center
External Generator Control R&S®ESR-B10 1310.9551.03 yes retrofit in service center
Solid State Drive (SSD, removable hard drive) 22 R&S®ESR-B18 1316.3555.18 yes user-retrofittable
Spare Hard Drive (removable hard drive) 22 R&S®ESR-B19 1316.3561.18 yes user-retrofittable
RF Preamplifier (100 kHz to 7 GHz) R&S®FSV-B22 1310.9600.02 yes user-retrofittable, for
R&S®ESR3 and
R&S®ESR7 only
Frequency Extension 10 Hz and MIL bandwidths R&S®ESR-B29 1316.3578.02 yes user-retrofittable
DC Power Supply for 12 V/24 V supply voltage R&S®FSV-B30 1329.0243.02 yes user-retrofittable
Lithium-Ion Battery Pack R&S®FSV-B32 1321.3750.04 yes user-retrofittable,
requires R&S®FSV-B30
and R&S®FSV-B34
Lithium-Ion Battery Charger R&S®FSV-B34 1321.3950.02
Hardware for Time Domain and Real-Time Analysis R&S®ESR-B50 1316.3584.02 yes retrofit in service center
Firmware/software
Time Domain Scan R&S®ESR-K53 1316.3590.02  requires R&S®ESR-B50
Real-Time Analysis R&S®ESR-K55 1316.3603.02  requires R&S®ESR-B50
IF Analysis R&S®ESR-K56 1316.3610.02
Upgrades
Designation  Type  Order No. Retrofittable Remarks
Windows 10 Upgrade for R&S®ESR with FMR11
CPU board with hard drive 23